1
Functional Description
The RPE3 directional control valves consist of housing
(1), a control spool (5) with two centering springs (4) and
cylindrical operating solenoids (2, 3).
The three-position directional control valves are fitted
with two solenoids and two springs. Two-position
directional control valves have either one solenoid and

Nut with detent assembly 15844900
Connector of position sensor
Type designation Model Max. input voltage Ordering number
K02 connector of position sensor with LED 10...30 V DC 17364800
S1 normally-open sensor 10...30 V DC 16688500
S2 normally-open sensor 10...30 V DC 18961900
S4 normally-closed sensor 10...30 V DC 20725300
Orifice in P-port
Type �D mm (inch) Seal ring Order number
D1 1,0 (0.039)
9.25 x 1.75
15845600
D2 1,5 (0.059) 15845700
D3 2,0 (0.079) 15845800
D4 2,2 (0.087) 15846000
D5 2,5 (0.098) 15845900
Bolt kit
Dimensions, quantity Bolt torque Order number
M5 x 45 DIN 912-10.9 (4 pcs.) 8.9 Nm (6.6 ft-Ibs) 15845100
Seal kit
Type Dimensions, quantity Order number
Standard - NBR70 9,25 x 1,68 x 1,68 (4 pcs.) 17 x 1.8 (2 pcs.) 15845200
Viton 9,25 x 1,78 (4 pcs.) 17,17 x 1,78 (2 pcs.) 15845400
Spare Parts
1 Electrical connector
2 Solenoid coil
3 Nut with seal
4 Orifice in P port with seal ring
5 Sensor
6 Connector of position sensor with LED
7 Seal kit
8 Mounting bolts
a
b
1
2
1 5
6
3
74
8
A B
P
A
B
T
2
*CSA Upon request
10 Subject to alteration without notice!
HA 4010
Electrical connector, EN 1745301-803
Type
Connector A grey Connector B black
Ordering number
K1 16202200 16202100
K5 16202600 16202500
K2 16202800 16202700
K3 16202400 16202300
K4 16203000 16202900
Caution!
ARGO-HYTOS s.r.o. CZ - 543 15  Vrchlabí
Tel.: +420-499-403 111
E-mail: info.cz@argo-hytos.com
Recommended solenoid coils used with electrcial connector with rectifiers - type designation K3, K4
Rated supply source voltage
(permissible rated voltage variation ±10 %)
Type designation of the solenoid voltage
230 V AC / 0.17 A / 50 (60) Hz 20500
Preferred Types of Valves
Type Ordering Number Type Ordering Number
RPE3-062Z11/01200E1 15720300 RPE3-063Y11/02400E1 15728400
RPE3-063Z11/01200E1 15711300 RPE3-062R11/02400E1 15731100
RPE3-062Z51/01200E1 15719300 RPE3-062R21/02400E1 15734500
RPE3-063C11/01200E1 15712600 RPE3-062A51/02400E1 15732800
RPE3-062C51/01200E1 15719600 RPE3-062Y51/02400E1 15737400
RPE3-063H11/01200E1 15713500 RPE3-062J15/02400E1 15733500
RPE3-063Y11/01200E1 15714300 RPE3-062Z11/23050E5 15768800
RPE3-062R11/01200E1 15716000 RPE3-063Z11/23050E5 15747100
RPE3-062R21/01200E1 15717100 RPE3-062Z51/23050E5 21262800
RPE3-062A51/01200E1 15716700 RPE3-063C11/23050E5 15748900
� When the distributor contains two electromagnets any of the two electromagnets can be switched on only after the
other one switches off. The electromagnets switching time on distributors with locking arrangement must not be
shorter than 60 ms.With directional valves with cushioned spool shifting, the switching time must correspond
with the shifting time.